
eProcurement System Government of India
Tender Details

Date : 05-Jan-2026 01:01 PM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain All India Institute of Medical Science-New Delhi||Store RPC - AIIMS New Delhi
Tender Reference
Number 75/TC/CPP/OT/2025-26/St.

Tender ID 2026_AIMSD_892465_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes
Tender Type Global Tenders Form of contract Buy
Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 2
General Technical
Evaluation Allowed No ItemWise Technical Evaluation

Allowed No

Payment Mode Offline Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ Yes

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

 

Payment Instruments
Offline S.No Instrument Type

1 Demand Draft
2 FDR
3 Bank Guarantee

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2
Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf
Scanned copy
of EMD or Bid
Security

.pdf

Scanned copy
of Technical
specifications
quoted as per
section VII

.pdf

Scanned copy
of Technical
brochure or
catalogue of
OEM of
quoted
equipment
detailing its
tech. specs

.pdf

Scanned copy
of Tender
acceptance
form as per
section IX

.pdf

Scanned copy
of
Performance
statement as
per section
VIII along
with
supporting
documents

.pdf

Scanned copy
of GST
Registration
certificate and
other required
certificates as
per TED

.pdf

Scanned
copies of
other
essential
documents as
required in
TED

2 Finance .xls BOQ
.pdf Bifurcation of

price quoted

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


in BOQ

.pdf

List of
consumables
and
accessories
with unit price

 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil
Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 1,00,00,000 EMD Exemption

Allowed
Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To AIIMS MAIN

GRANT
EMD Payable At New

Delhi
 

Foreign Currency BOQ Details
S.No Currency Conversion rate in ₹
1 US Dollar NA
2 European Euro NA
3 British Pound NA
4 Australian Dollar NA
5 Japanese yen NA
6 Swiss Franc NA
7 Singapore Dollar NA
 
Work /Item(s)
Title Tender for setting up of Hybrid OT consisting of Robotic DSA, Intra-Operative Imaging with Navigation System

and other equipments at JPNATC, AIIMS, New Delhi
Work Description Tender for setting up of Hybrid OT consisting of Robotic DSA, Intra-Operative Imaging with Navigation System

and other equipments at JPNATC, AIIMS, New Delhi 110029
Pre Qualification
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent External
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Tender Value in ₹ 47,00,00,000 Product Category Medical
Equipments/Waste

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 270 Period Of Work(Days) NA 
Location JPNATC, AIIMS, New

Delhi
Pincode 110029 Pre Bid Meeting Place JPNATC,

AIIMS, New
Delhi 

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

Old ED Seminar Room,
JPNATC, AIIMS, New
Delhi 

Pre Bid Meeting Date 15-Jan-2026
11:00 AM 

Bid Opening Place AIIMS New
Delhi

Should Allow NDA
Tender

No  Allow Preferential
Bidder

No

 
Critical Dates
Publish Date 05-Jan-2026 11:00 AM Bid Opening Date 19-Feb-2026 11:00 AM
Document Download / Sale Start
Date

05-Jan-2026 11:00 AM Document Download / Sale End
Date

18-Feb-2026 11:00 AM

Clarification Start Date 05-Jan-2026 11:00 AM  Clarification End Date 13-Jan-2026 11:00 AM 
Bid Submission Start Date 28-Jan-2026 11:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 18-Feb-2026 11:00 AM
 
 
Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Notice Inviting Tender 523.53
 

Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tender Documents TEDTC.pdf Tender Enquiry Document 1441.36
2 BOQ BOQ_938055.xls BOQ 300.50
 



 
 
 

Tender Inviting Authority
Name Stores Ofiicer
Address JPNATC, AIIMS, New Delhi
 



 

 
 
Advertised Tender Enquiry No : 75/TC/CPP/OT/2025-26/St. 
 
On behalf of Director, AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110 029, online bids are invited in 
two bid system (Techno-Commercial Bid and Financial Bid) from reputed, eligible and 
qualified firms/manufacturer for supply of following Goods: 
 

S. 
No. 

Brief Description of Goods  Amount of Bid 
Security/EMD (in 

Rs. or for an 
equivalent amount 
in foreign currency) 

1.  

Tender for setting up of Hybrid OT consisting of 
Robotic DSA, Intra-Operative Imaging with 
Navigation System and other equipments at 
JPNATC, AIIMS, New Delhi 

 INR, 
1,00,00,000/-   

                                                               
                                                         

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 
 
Published Date & Time 05.01.2026 at 11.00 am 

Bid Document Download/Sale Start 
Date 

05.01.2026 at 11.00 am 

Seek Clarification Start Date 05.01.2026 at 11.00 am 

Seek Clarification End Date 13.01.2026 at 11.00 am 

Pre Bid Meeting  15.01.2026 at 11.00 am 

Pre Bid Meeting Place & Address Old ED Seminar Room, JPNATC, 
AIIMS, New Delhi 

Bid Submission Start Date & Time 28.01.2026 at 11.00 am 

Bid Submission End Date & Time 18.02.2026 at 11.00 am 

Bid Opening Date & Time 19.02.2026 at 11.00 am 

 
 
Instructions: 
1 Bids shall be submitted online only at CPPP website: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  
 
2. The Bidder shall download the Tender Enquiry Document directly from the websites 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110 029 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 



https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  and shall not tamper/modify it including 
downloaded Price Bid template in any manner.  In case if the same is found to be 
tempered/modified in any manner, Tender/Bid will be summarily rejected and EMD 
would be forfeited. 
3. The complete bidding process is online. Bidders should be possession of valid Digital 
Signature Certificate (DSC) of class III for online submission of bids. Prior to bidding DSC 
need to be registered on the website mentioned above. 
 

4. Bidders are advised to follow the instructions provided in the “Instructions for Online 
Bid Submission” in Para No. 11 of GIB of Tender Enquiry Document.   
 
5. Bidders are advised to visit this website regularly to keep themselves updated, for any 
changes/ modifications in the Tender Enquiry Document. 
6. Intending bidder are advised to visit CPPP website 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app regularly till  closing date of submission of bid,  for 
any corrigendum. 
7. The documents to be submitted in their bid may be scanned with 100 dpi with black 
and white option which helps in fast uploading. 
  
8. The EMD/Bid Security shall be deposited through Bank Guarantee/Demand 
Draft/FDR drawn in favour of the AIIMS, MAIN GRANT, AIIMS New Delhi. The original 
Earnest Money/Bid Security must be delivered to Store Officer, Store Section 
(JPNATC), AIIMS, New Delhi-110029 till bid opening date and time as mentioned in 
“Critical Date Sheet” failing which the bid   shall be summarily rejected.  
9. Note: Preference to Class – I (Make in India) & MSE bidders will be given as per 
MII Orders & MSE Policy to the eligible bidders. 

 
 
 

 

Digitally signed by SATISH SANGAWAT
Date: 2026.01.04 18:58:31 IST
Location: eProcure-EPROC

Signature Not Verified


